

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2445/2011

JOHNSON G. OMMEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL), KOLLAM  
WITH  
C.A. No. 2446-2447/2011 (XI-A)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav Aor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the Revenue.

Despite the second call, there is no  
representation on behalf of the appellant.

Adverse orders are deferred in the interest of  
justice.

List the matter for hearing in the last week of  
July, 2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)