

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2445/2011

JOHNSON G. OMMEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL), KOLLAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2446-2447/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 02-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In order to ascertain as to whether pursuant to the remand made by the High Court in the impugned order(s), the rectification proceedings have concluded or not, the matter is adjourned to 09.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)